70 General-purpose Basic Switch X
General-purpose Basic Switch
X
Direct Current Switch with Built-in
Magnetic Blowout
• Incorporates a small permanent magnet in the contact
mechanism to deflect the arc to effectively extinguish it.
• Same shape and mounting procedures as the Z Basic
Switches.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Ratings
10: 10 A (125 VDC)
2. Contact Gap
G: 0.9 mm
3. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
D: Short spring plunger
S: Slim spring plunger
Q: Panel mount plunger
Q21: Panel mount cross roller plunger
Q22: Panel mount roller plunger
L: Leaf spring
W: Hinge lever
W2: Hinge roller lever
W21: Short hinge lever
W22: Short hinge roller lever
W4: Low-force hinge lever
M: Reverse hinge lever
M2: Reverse hinge roller lever
M22: Reverse short hinge roller lever
4. Terminals
None: Solder terminal
B: Screw terminal (with toothed washer)
1   2  3    4
X-10G@-@
General-purpose Basic Switch X 71
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: The plungers of reverse-type models are continuously pressed by the compression coil springs and the plungers are freed by oper-
ating the levers.
Specifications
■ Approved Standards
■ Approved Standard Ratings
UL508 (File No. E41515)
CSA C22.2 No.55 (File No. LR21642)
Actuator Solder Screw
X-10G X-10G-B
X-10GS X-10GS-B
X-10GD X-10GD-B
X-10GQ X-10GQ-B
X-10GQ22 X-10GQ22-B
X-10GQ21 X-10GQ21-B
X-10GL X-10GL-B
X-10GW21 X-10GW21-B
Pin plunger
Slim spring
plunger
Short spring
plunger
Panel mount
plunger
Panel mount
roller plunger
Panel mount cross
roller plunger
Leaf spring
Short hinge lever
Actuator Solder Screw
X-10GW X-10GW-B
X-10GW4 X-10GW4-B
X-10GW22 X-10GW22-B
X-10GW2 X-10GW2-B
X-10GM X-10GM-B
X-10GM22 X-10GM22-B
X-10GM2 X-10GM2-B
Hinge lever
Low-force hinge